CERTIFICATE

The European Certification Body GmbH accredited
according to ISO/IEC 17065 awards to

Promet Safe, Ltd.
60 Rozova Dolina St., 6100 Kazanlak / BG

the right to carry the ECB-S certification mark for

Safes of resistance grade | according to EN 1143-1:2019 and ECB+S C10
(Series Granit — Types Atlas 65, Opal fire 35, Opal fire 45, Opal fire 55, Opal fire 65, Opal fire 85, Opal fire 100, Opal fire
120, 46, 65, 90, 1065, 1265, 3450, 4450, 5450, 6465 and 8465)
(see Annex)

Certificate Number
0906/SA18-01D

7 May 2025 6 May 2029

valid from valid unti

29 April 2025

(( pAKKS i

Frankfurt am Main Deutsche Certification éody
Akkreditierungsstelle |

D-ZE-11146-01-00

European Certification Body GmbH
Lyoner StralRe 18 « 60528 Frankfurt am Main + Germany
www.ecb-s.com



ANNEX to the certificate No. 0906/SA18-01D

Promet Safe, Ltd., Kazanlak / BG

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series Granit)

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

FILE NAME OF DOCUMENT

DATE NUMBER
OF
PAGES

General Drawings

Heavy Concrete

Lock List

SAFE OF THE SERIES «GRANIT-I»

Model 46

Safe Granit 46

Body case with concrete
Body case

External case

Internal case

Door

Body door

Front panel

Bolt cramp

Insert panel

Model 65 / Atlas 65
Safe Granit 65

Body case with concrete
Body case

External case

Internal case

Door

Body door

Front panel

Bolt cramp

Insert panel

Lock list Grade |
OPERATION MANUAL

05264
05264.01
05264.01.01
05264.01.01.01
05264.01.01.02
05264.02
05264.02.01
05264.02.01.01
05264.02.01.02
05264.02.01.03

05239
05239.01
05239.01.01
05239.01.01.01
05239.01.01.02
05239.02
05239.02.01
05239.02.01.01
05239.02.01.02
05239.02.01.03
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22.04.2025
29.04.2021 2

05.09.2017
05.09.2017
05.09.2017

05.09.2017
05.09.2017

05.09.2017
05.09.2017
05.09.2017
05.09.2017
05.09.2017
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04.09.2017
04.09.2017
04.09.2017
04.09.2017
04.09.2017
04.09.2017
04.09.2017
04.09.2017
04.09.2017
04.09.2017
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ANNEX

Promet Safe, Ltd., Kazanlak / BG

to the certificate No. 0906/SA18-01D

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series Granit)

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION FILE NAME OF DOCUMENT DATE NUMBER
PacEs

Model 90
Safe Granit 90 05265 19.09.2017 1
Body case with concrete 05265.01 01.09.2017 1
Body case 05265.01.01 01.09.2017 1
External case 05265.01.01.01 01.09.2017 1
Internal case 05265.01.01.02 01.09.2017 1
Door 05265.02 19.09.2017 1
Body door 05265.02.01 19.09.2017 1
Front panel 05265.02.01.01 01.09.2017 1
Bolt cramp 05265.02.01.02 01.09.2017 1
insert panel 05265.02.01.03 19.09.2017 1
Model 90 (alternative)
Granit- 90 optional 2 05265, Rev. 2 05.10.2020 1
Model 1065 / Opal fire 100
Safe Granit 1065 05262 19.09.2017 1
Body case with concrete 05262.01 18.09.2017 1
Body case 05262.01.01 18.09.2017 1
External case 05262.01.01.01 18.09.2017 1
Internal case 05262.01.01.02 18.09.2017 1
Door 05262.02 19.09.2017 1
Body door 05262.02.01 19.09.2017 1
Front panel 05262.02.01.01 15.09.2017 1
Bolt cramp 05262.02.01.02 15.09.2017 1
Insert panel 05262.02.01.03 19.09.2017 1
Model 1265 / Opal fire 120
Safe Granit 1265 05263 21.09.2017 1
Body case with concrete 05263.01 21.09.2017 1
Body case 05263.01.01 21.09.2017 1

continued on page 3




ANNEX to the certificate No. 0906/SA18-01D

Promet Safe, Ltd., Kazanlak / BG

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series Granit)

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION FILE NAME OF DOCUMENT DATE NUMBER
Paces

External case 05263.01.01.01 21.09.2017 1
Internal case 05263.01.01.02 21.09.2017 1
Door 05263.02 21.09.2017 1
Body door 05263.02.01 21.09.2017 1
Front panel 05263.02.01.01 21.09.2017 1
Bolt cramp 05263.02.01.02 21.09.2017 1
Insert panel 05263.02.01.03 21.09.2017 1
Model 3450 / Opal fire 35

Safe Granit 3450 05246 19.09.2017 1
Body case with concrete 05246.01 01.09.2017 1
Body case 05246.01.01 01.09.2017 1
External case 05246.01.01.01 01.09.2017 1
Internal case 05246.01.01.02 31.08.2017 1
Door 05246.02 19.09.2017 1
Body door 05246.02.01 19.09.2017 1
Front panel 05246.02.01.01 31.08.2017 1
Bolt cramp 05246.02.01.02 31.08.2017 1
Insert panel 05246.02.01.03 19.09.2017 1
Model 4450 / Opal fire 45

Safe Granit 4450 05247 19.09.2017 1
Body case with concrete 05247.01 01.09.2017 1
Body case 05247.01.01 01.09.2017 1
External case 05247.01.01.01 01.09.2017 1
Internal case 05247.01.01.02 01.09.2017 1
Door 05247.02 19.09.2017 1
Body door 05247.02.01 19.09.2017 1
Front panel 05247.02.01.01 01.09.2017 1
Bolt cramp 05247.02.01.02 01.09.2017 1
Insert panel 05247.02.01.03 19.09.2017 1

continued on page 4




ANNEX to the certificate No. 0906/SA18-01D

Promet Safe, Ltd., Kazanlak / BG

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series Granit)

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION FILE NAME OF DOCUMENT DATE NUMBER
P:(:ES

Model 5450 / Opal fire 55

Safe Granit 5450 05248 19.09.2017 1
Body case with concrete 05248.01 07.09.2017 1
Body case 05248.01.01 07.09.2017 1
External case 05248.01.01.01 07.09.2017 1
Internal case 05248.01.01.02 07.09.2017 1
Door 05248.02 rev. 1 19.09.2017 1
Body door 05248.02.01 19.09.2017 1
Front panel 05248.02.01.01 07.09.2017 1
Bolt cramp 05248.02.01.02 07.09.2017 1
Insert panel 05248.02.01.03 19.09.2017 1
Model 6465 / Opal fire 65

Safe Granit 6465 05249 19.09.2017 1
Body case with concrete 05249.01 13.09.2017 1
Body case 05249.01.01 13.09.2017 1
External case 05249.01.01.01 13.09.2017 1
Internal case 05249.01.01.02 13.09.2017 1
Door 05249.02 19.09.2017 1
Body door 05249.02.01 19.09.2017 1
Front panel 05249.02.01.01 11.09.2017 1
Bolt cramp 05249.02.01.02 11.09.2017 1
Insert panel 05249.02.01.03 19.09.2017 1
Model 8465 / Opal fire 85

Safe Granit 8465 05261 19.09.2017 1
Body case with concrete 05261.01 15.09.2017 1
Body case 05261.01.01 15.09.2017 1
External case 05261.01.01.01 15.09.2017 1
Internal case 05261.01.01.02 15.09.2017 1
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ANNEX

Promet Safe, Ltd., Kazanlak / BG

to the certificate No. 0906/SA18-01D

SURVEY - Technical documentation (series Granit)

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION FILE NAME OF DOCUMENT DATE NUMBER
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Door 05261.02 19.09.2017 1
Body door 05261.02.01 19.09.2017 1
Front panel 05261.02.01.01 14.09.2017 1
Bolt cramp 05261.02.01.02 14.09.2017 1
Insert panel 05261.02.01.03 19.09.2017 1
Back wall anchoring option

Safe series model Granit 052_ 29.04.2021 1
Assembly drawing 05264, Rev. 1 01.02.2021 2
Body case with concrete 05264.01, Rev. 1 01.02.2021 1
Body case 05264.01.01, Rev. 1 01.02.2021 1
External case 05264.01.01.01, Rev. 1 01.02.2021 1
internal case 05264.01.01.02, Rev. 1 01.02.2021 1
Door 05264.02, Rev. 1 05.09.2017 1
Body door 05264.02.01, Rev. 1 05.09.2017 1
Front panel 05264.02.01.01, Rev. 1 05.09.2017 1
Part list --- --- 3

NOTE Certified Granit-types shall exclusively be equipped with high security locks according to
EN 1300 which are listed both in the approved technical documentation and in the lock guide

ECB-S RO1.

The types of the series Granit have a weight of < 1,000 kg. In accordance with the technical

documentation they therefore have to be equipped with an anchoring assembly including

material.

The marking as ECB-S certified product, in compliance with this certificate, is only allowed with

an original ECB-S certification mark as proof of conformity according to ISO/IEC 17065.




